Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 09-1264 Version: 1 Name: Amendment No. 2 - Memorandum of Understanding
- E-Rate - Wide Area Network (WAN)

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 5/4/2009 In control: Finance and Human Resources Committee

On agenda: Final action: 5/13/2009

Enactment date: 5/13/2009 Enactment #: 09-0917

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 2 to the Master Agreement and Attachments
between SBC Global Services, Inc. dba AT&T Global Services and the District, signed on February 7,
2008 and amended on November 20,2008, to expand the Wide Area Network (WAN) upgrades,
approved under E-Rate Year 11, to an additional thirty-seven sites resulting in one unified, fiber
based, high speed network serving all district locations, increasing the number of upgraded sites from
ninety-one to one hundred twenty-eight sites, in an additional amount of $3,888,139.00 increasing the

five year total from $8,400,000.00 to an amount not to exceed $12,288,139.00.
Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 09-1264 - AMENDMENT NO. 2 - MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING - E-RATE - WIDE AREA
NETWORK (WAN), 2. 09-1264 - AMENDMENT NO. 2 - MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING - E-
RATE - WIDE AREA NETWORK (WAN)
Contact: Laura.Moran@ousd.k12.ca.us
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
5/13/2009 1 State Administrator and/or Board Adopted Pass
of Education
5/4/2009 1 Finance and Human Resources Recommended Favorably Pass

Committee

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 2 to the Master Agreement and Attachments between SBC
Global Services, Inc. dba AT&T Global Services and the District, signed on February 7, 2008 and amended on
November 20,2008, to expand the Wide Area Network (WAN) upgrades, approved under E-Rate Year 11, to an
additional thirty-seven sites resulting in one unified, fiber based, high speed network serving all district locations,
increasing the number of upgraded sites from ninety-one to one hundred twenty-eight sites, in an additional amount
of $3,888,139.00 increasing the five year total from $8,400,000.00 to an amount not to exceed $12,288,139.00.
[Enter body here.]

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/29/2024

powered by Legistar™

Page 1 of 1


http://www.legistar.com/

